K0MS7-BK000
DIGITAL CAR AVN SYSTEM
BK7
(영어ｌ미국) 표준5Wide
Manufacturer: Hyundai Mobis Co., Ltd.
Product Name: DIGITAL CAR AVN SYSTEM
Model Name
[FCC] ATB40F6AN
[ISED] ATB40F6KN
10-15
Common specifications
Item Specifications
Power supply DC 14.4 V
Operating
voltage
DC 9-16 V
Dark current Below 1 mA in average within 45 days
Operating
temperature
range
-20 to +70 ℃
Storage
temperature
range
-40 to +85 ℃
Electric current
consumption
2.5 A
Radio
Item Specifications
Available
channels
FM: 87.5–108.0 MHz (step: 200 kHz)
AM: 530–1710 kHz (step: 10 kHz)
Sensitivity FM: Within 10 dBuV
AM: Within 35 dBuEMF
Distortion
factor
Within 2 %
AA With the USB storage devices that are not equipped with a
plug-type connector (metal cover type), proper operation is
not guaranteed.
 - USB storage devices with a plastic plug may not be
recognized.
 - USB memory cards (e.g. CF cards, SD cards) may not be
recognized.
AA Problems that are caused by using USB storage devices (not
specified in the following list), are not covered by the warranty.
Product name Manufacturer
XTICK LG
BMK BMK Technology
SKY-DRV Sky Digital
TRANSCEND JetFlash TranScend
Sandisk Cruzer SanDisk
Micro ZyRUS ZyRUS
NEXTIK DIGI Works
AA USB hard drives may not be recognized.
AA When using a USB mass storage device divided into logical
drives, only the files saved in the first drive can be played.
AA When a USB storage device has some applications, media
files may not be played.
10-16
Bluetooth
Item Specifications
Frequency
range
2402–2480 MHz
Supported
Bluetooth
version
3.0
Supported
profiles
Hands-free (1.7), A2DP (1.3), AVRCP (1.6),
PBAP (1.1), MAP (1.2)
Bluetooth
Power Class 2
-6 to 4 dBm
Antenna power
output
3 mW (max.)
Number of
channels
79
Wi-Fi
Item Specifications
Frequency range 2412 – 2462 MHz (802.11b, g, n)
5180 - 5240 MHz, 5260 - 5320 MHz,
5500 - 5580 MHz, 5660 - 5700 MHz,
5745 - 5825 MHz (802.11a, n, ac)
Specification IEEE802.11a/b/g/n/ac
Supported Bandwidth 20 MHz, 40 MHz, 80 MHz
Antenna power output 14 dBm (max.)
10-17
Important information
Before using your system, read and follow all instructions and
safety information provided in this user's guide ("User's Manual").
Not following precautions found in this guide can lead to an
accident or other serious consequences.
Keep this guide in your vehicle
When kept in the vehicle, this guide will be a ready reference
for you and other users unfamiliar with the system. Ensure that
before using the system for the first time, all persons have access
to this guide and read its instructions and safety information
carefully.
Warning
Operating certain parts of this system while driving can distract
your attention away from the road, and possibly cause an accident
or other serious consequences. Do not change system settings
or enter data non-verbally (using your hands) while driving. Stop
the vehicle in a safe and legal manner before attempting these
operations. This is important since while setting up or changing
some functions as you may to distract your attention away from
the road and remove your hands from the steering wheel.
GNSS
Item Specifications
Frequency range 1559-1610 MHz
Specification GLONASS (G1), GPS (L1)
Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this
equipment.
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum 20 cm between the radiator and your body.
This transmitter must not be collocated or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter unless authorized to do so by the
FCC.
i. the device for operation in the band 5150–5250 MHz is only for indoor use to reduce the potential for harmful interference to co-channel mobile
satellite systems;
ii. for devices with detachable antenna(s), the maximum antenna gain permitted for devices in the bands 5250-5350 MHz and 5470-5725 MHz shall be
such that the equipment still complies with the e.i.r.p. limit;
iii. for devices with detachable antenna(s), the maximum antenna gain permitted for devices in the band 5725-5850 MHz shall be such that the
equipment still complies with the e.i.r.p. limits as appropriate; and
iv. where applicable, antenna type(s), antenna models(s), and worst-case tilt angle(s) necessary to remain compliant with the e.i.r.p. elevation mask
requirement set forth in section 6.2.2.3 shall be clearly indicated.
i. le dispositif utilisé dans la bande 5150-5250 MHz est réservé à une utilisation en intérieur afin de réduire le risque de brouillage préjudiciable aux
systèmes mobiles par satellite dans le même canal;
ii. pour les dispositifs à antenne (s) détachable (s), le gain d'antenne maximal autorisé pour les dispositifs dans les bandes 5250-5350 MHz et 5470-5725
MHz doit être tel que l'équipement soit toujours conforme à la norme e.i.r.p. limite;
iii. pour les dispositifs à antenne (s) détachable (s), le gain d'antenne maximal autorisé pour les dispositifs de la bande 5725-5850 MHz doit être tel que
l'équipement soit toujours conforme à la norme e.i.r.p. les limites, le cas échéant; et
iv. le cas échéant, le (s) type (s) d'antenne, le (s) modèle (s) d'antenne et l'angle (s) d'inclinaison le plus défavorable nécessaire (s) pour rester conforme
(e) au p.e. L'exigence relative au masque d'élévation énoncée à la section 6.2.2.3 doit être clairement indiquée.